
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4237
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
NON PLACING OF SUPPLY ORDER
CHANDRA NATH SINGH

Will the Minister of CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of non-placing of supply orders on the suppliers registered by the Super Bazar and NCCF; and

(b) if so, the reasons for the same and action taken by the government to set the things right?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER AFFAIRS AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION

(SHRI SRIRAM CHAUHAN)
(a)&(b): The NCCF and the Super Bazar have informed that the orders are placed with most of the suppliers registered with them as per the requirement of the Government Departments.
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